A D581. 40 IAP16 Rec'd PCILETO 14 MAR 2007			
• PATENT RECORDA 03-22-2	IT OCCOL		
COVER SH			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Mail S 1033856			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>(1) Carmi David Gressel</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(2) Ran Granot (3) James Philip Rosenthal	Name: Fortress GB Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] Yes [] No	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: <u>BMA Building, Tavistock Square</u>		
<ul><li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li><li>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement</li></ul>	City: <u>London</u> Country: <u>Great Britain</u> ZIP <u>Greater London WC1H</u> 9LG		
[] Change of Name [] Other			
Execution Date: Gressel, Granot, Hadad 06/06/05; Rosenthal 07/28/0 Vago 07/11/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4A. Application No.(s) 11/662882	4B. Patent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: <u>Gressel, Granot, Hadad</u> <u>06/06/05; Rosenthal 07/28/05; Vago 07/11/05</u>	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]</li> </ol>		
Name: <u>Alan M. Koenck</u> Street Address: <u>Kinney &amp; Lange, P.A.,</u> <u>312 South Third Street</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55415-1002</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 and 1.17 and credit any over payments to Deposit Account <u>No.11-0982</u> . Deposit Account Name: Kinney & Lange, P.A.		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.	$\frac{3/14}{07} \frac{63/19/2667}{66} \frac{67}{10} \frac{67}{10} \frac{63}{10} \frac{11662882}{11662882} \frac{48.00}{00}$		
ale tol	3/14/0/ (48.88 00)		

ł

PATENT REEL: 019060 FRAME: 0703 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (4) Mordechay Hadad (5) Gabriel Vago

> PATENT REEL: 019060 FRAME: 0704

1

(19172-05)

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We

1) Carmi David Gressel, an Israeli citizen residing at Kyutzet Urim, Mobile Post Negev 85530, Israel;

2) Ran Granot, an Israeli citizen residing at 83 Sharon Street, Yavne 81400, Israel;

3) James Philip Rosonthal, a British citizen of 10 Johnson Court, London NW4 4TT, UK;

4) Morriechay Hadad, an Israeli citizen residing at 33 Yochanan Bader Street, Beer Sheva 84684, Israel; and

5) Gabriel Vago, a British citizen residing at 46 Cranbourne Gardens, London NW11 OJD, UK

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled

## SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ACCELERATED RECOGNITION AND PROCESSING OF PERSONAL PRIVILEGE OPERATIVE FOR CONTROLLING LARGE CLOSED GROUP ENVIRONMENTS

For which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/610,032 was filed on April 22, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Forress GB Ltd., a British company of BMA Bldg., Tavistock Sq., London WC1H 9LG, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignce. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

June 6, 2005	Carmi David Gressel	Witness
June 6, 2005- Date	Ran Granot	Wigness
25" July 2005	June Philip Rosenthal	Witness
June G. 2005 Date	Monthelingy Hadad	Witness
11th 24 205 Date	Gabriel Vago	Witness
PAGE 03/41	FORTRESS APPLICATION	<b>6273</b> 343-8-272

97:70 2002/80/10

**RECORDED: 03/14/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019060 FRAME: 0705